
M I A  M C G L I N N
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C O N T A C T

5018 Chico Beach Dr NW
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Mobile No: ( 814)795-7959 

Hair
Eyes
Height
Vocal
Union Status

P H Y S I C A L  D E T A I L S

Blonde
Blue
5'4"
Soprano
SAG ELigible

F I L M

2022

2022

2019

2019

You, Me and Goodbye

Lead  |  Frankie

Blight

Featured  |  Elena

Get Up

Lead  |  Ann

All We Have Is Now

Supporting  |  Michelle

T R A I N I N G

2015-
2018

2017

2018-
2022

2010-
2021

Oklahoma City University
Bachelor of Fine Arts in Acting

Rapier Wit
Basic Combatant (Rapier, Hand to
Hand, Quarter Staff)

Joe Anthony Acting Studio
Scene Study

Vocal Training 
-Dr. William Riley (NY) 
-Dr. David Herendeen (OK)
-Michael Costa (PA) 

S T A G E

2024

2023

2023

2023

2016

Crimes of the Heart (Babe)
Bremerton Community Theatre

Romeo and Juliet (Juliet)
Port Gamble Theatre

Three Sisters (Natasha)
Bremerton Community Theatre

Cinderella (Joy)
Port Gamble Theatre

Bad Shakespeare
Edinburgh Fringe Festival

S P E C I A L  S K I L L S

- Scuba dive certified (NAUI)

- Yoga Certified

-Defensive hand gun techniques -Advanced -

Equestrian (English, Western, 

 Rodeo, Driving Horse and Cart) - Basic

-Piano

-Licensed boater

-Licensed driver 

-Soccer

-Skiing -Cycling

-Ice Skating -Valid Passport 


