MIA MCGLINN

Stage & Film Actress

STAGE		FILM	
2024	Crimes of the Heart (Babe) Bremerton Community Theatre	2022	You, Me and Goodbye Lead Frankie
2023	Romeo and Juliet (Juliet) Port Gamble Theatre	2022	Blight
2023	Three Sisters (Natasha) Bremerton Community Theatre	2019	Featured Elena
0005	·	2019	Get Up Lead Ann
2023	Cinderella (Joy) Port Gamble Theatre		All We Have Is Now Supporting Michelle
2016	Bad Shakespeare Edinburgh Fringe Festival		
TRAINING		SPECIAL SKILLS	
2015- 2018 2017	Oklahoma City University Bachelor of Fine Arts in Acting Rapier Wit	 Scuba dive certified (NAUI) Yoga Certified Defensive hand gun techniques -Advanced Equestrian (English, Western, Rodeo, Driving Horse and Cart) - Basic -Piano -Licensed boater -Licensed driver -Soccer -Skiing -Cycling -Ice Skating -Valid Passport 	
	Basic Combatant (Rapier, Hand to Hand, Quarter Staff)		
2018- 2022	Joe Anthony Acting Studio Scene Study		
2010- 2021	Vocal Training -Dr. William Riley (NY) -Dr. David Herendeen (OK) -Michael Costa (PA)		
CONTACT		PHYSICAL DETAILS	

Eyes

Height

Union Status

Vocal

Blue

Soprano

SAG ELigible

5'4"

5018 Chico Beach Dr NW

mia.e.mcglinn@gmail.com

Mobile No: (814)795-7959

Bremerton WA 98312